
United States Departtnent of the Interior 
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE 

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY. SOUTH CAMPUS 
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152 

Robert Helms 
Louisiana Wildlife & Fisheries 
P.O. Box 15570 
Baton Rouge, LA 70895 

Dear Robert, 

February 4, 1992 

Enclosed is a copy of the results of the 1991 December ALL 
Goose survey for the 6 southeastern states of the Mississippi 
Flyway. Ken Gamble will use these data to compile the flyway 
report. 

Thanks very much for your assistance in completing this 
survey. If you have any questions please give me a call. 

Cordially, 

~D~ 
Don H. Orr 
Migratory Bird Field Coordinator 

enclosure 

DHO/dj 



United States Departtnent of the Interior 
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE 

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY. SOUTH CAMPUS 
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152 

David Hayden 
Department of Conservation & Natural Resources 
64 North Union St. 
Montgomery, AL 36130 

Dear David, 

February 4, 1992 

Enclosed is a copy of the results of the 1991 December ALL 
Goose Survey for the 6 southeastern states of the Mississippi 
Flyway. Ken Gamble will use these data to compile the flyway 
report. 

Thanks very much for your assistance in completing this 
survey. If you have any questions please give me a call. 

Don H. Orr 
Migratory Bird Field Coordinator 

enclosure 

DHO/dj 



United States Departtnent of the Interior 
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE 

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY- SOUTH CAMPUS 
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152 

Richard Wells 
MS Dept. of Wildlife Conservation 
P.O. Box 451 
Jackson, MS 39205 

Dear Richard, 

February 4, 1992 

Enclosed is a copy of the results of the 1991 December ALL 
Goose Survey for the 6 southeastern states of the Mississippi 
Flyway. Ken Gamble will use these data to compile the flyway 
report. 

Thanks very much for your assistance in completing this 
survey. If you have any questions please give me a call. 

Cordially, 

Don H. Orr 
Migratory Bird Field Coordinator 

enclosure 

DHO/dj 



United States Departlnent of the Interior 
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE 

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY· SOUTH CAMPUS 
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152 

Mr. Robert Helms 
Louisiana Wildlife & Fisheries 
P.O. Box 98000 
Baton Rouge, LA 70898 

Dear Robert, 

January 13, 1992 

The attached form shows the preliminary results of the 
December 9-13, 1991 All-Goose Survey for your state. Please 
review these data and advise me if any changes need to be made. 
If I do not hear from you by January 22nd, I will assume the data 
for your state are correct. 

Thanks for your assistance. 

Cordially, 

!E7m~ 
Don H. Orr 

attachment 

cc: Ray Aycock 



United States Departtnent of the Interior 
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE 

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY. SOUTH CAMPUS 
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152 

Mr. Richard Wells 
Mississippi Department of Wildlife Conservation 
P.O. Box 451 
Jackson, MS 39205 

Dear Richard, 

January 13, 1992 

The attached form shows the preliminary results of the 
December 9-13, 1991 All-Goose Survey for your state. Please 
review these data and advise me if any changes need to be made. 
If I do not hear from you by January 22nd, I will assume the data 
for your state are correct. 

Thanks for your assistance. 

Cordially, 

~~ 
Don H. Orr 

attachment 

cc: Ray Aycock 



United States Departlnent of the Interior 
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE 

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY- SOUTH CAMPUS 
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152 

Mr. David Hayden 
Department of Conservation and Natural Resources 
64 North Union Street 
Montgomery, AL 36130 

Dear David, 

January 13, 1992 

The attached form shows the preliminary results of the 
December 9-13, 1991 All-Goose Survey for your state. Please 
review these data and advise me if any changes need to be made. 
If I do not hear from you by January 22nd, I will assume the data 
for your state are correct. 

Thanks for your assistance. 

Cordially, 

~ 
Don H. Orr 

attachment 

cc: Ron Freeman 



UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

memorandum 
DATE: November 22, 1991 

R!~~~~~' Migratory Bird Field Coordinator, Memphis, TN 

suB.JEcT: December All Goose Survey 

To: Ray Aycock, Wildlife Management Biologist, Jackson, MS 
Ron Freeman, Wildlife Management Biologist, Auburn, AL 

Just a reminder that the All Goose Survey is to be conducted 
during the December 9-13, 1991 period. 

Safety Has No Quitting Time 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
(REV. 1-80) 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 
5010-114 

GPO: 1987 0-176-780 



ALABAMA - December 9-13, 1991 ALL GOOSE SURVEY - ... . 
Canada 

White-
LOCATION Migrants Residents Total Snow Fronted 

Zone I 
Wheeler NWR 3,200 0 3,200 1,500 0 
Guntersville 0 1,200 1,200 0 0 

Reservoir 

ZONE TOTAL 3,200 1,200 4,400 1,500 0 

Zone II 
Eufaula NWR 0 597 597 4 0 

ZONE TOTAL 0 597 597 4 0 

Zone III 

ZONE TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 

Zone IV 
Choctaw NWR 0 0 0 0 0 

ZONE TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 

STATE TOTALS 3,200 1,797 4,997 1,504 0 



LOCATION 

Zone Wheeler NWR* 

I Guntersville 
Reservoir 

Zone Total 

Zone Eufaula NWR 
II Zone Total 

Zone 

III Total 

Zone 

IV Choctaw NWR 

Zone Total 

STATE TOTALS 

*40,500 Ducks 

ALABAMA - December 

Migrants 

3200 

0 

3200 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

3200 

9-13, 1991 

c A N A D 

Residents 

0 

1200 

1200 

597 

597 

0 

0 

0 

1797 

A 

Total 

3200 

1200 

4400 

597 

597 

0 

0 

0 

4997 

Snow 

1500 

0 

1500 

4 

4 

0 

0 

0 

1504 

White-
Fronted 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 



LOUISIANA - December 9-13, 1991 ALL GOOSE SURVEY 
~ .. ~ .. 

Canada 
White-

LOCATION Migrants Residents Total Snow Fronted 

Zone I (Northwest) NS NS NS NS NS 

zone II (Central & NE) 0 0 0 99,825 32,575 

zone III (Southwest) 700 1,000 1,700 212,500 64,600 

Zone IV (Southeast) 0 0 0 50,000 0 

STATE TOTAL 700 1,000 1,700 362,325 97,175 

NS - Not Surveyed 



i ........ 
MISSISSIPPI - December 9-13, 1991 ALL GOOSE SURVEY 

Canada 
White-

LOCATION Migrants Residents Total Snow Fronted 

Zone I 
35 Yazoo NWR 200 0 200 0 100 

ZONE TOTAL 200 0 200 0 100 

Zone II 
10 Noxubee NWR 120 460 580 0 0 
13 Sardis Reservoir 3,200 1,000 4,200 12 17 

ZONE TOTAL 3,320 1,460 4,780 12 17 

Zone III 
6 Mississippi Sound NS NS Ns NS NS 

STATE TOTALS 3,520 1,460 4,980 12 117 

NS - Not Surveyed 



' 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

DATI:• 
January 9, 1992 memorandum 

Nllft..'r "I'U 
ATTNOP': 

TOI 

Wildlife Management Office, FWS 1 Jackson, MS 

Kid-December 1991 Goo$e Survey 

Wildlife Manage•ent Biologist, FWS, Memphis, TN 

Below are the results of the annu~l mid-D&cember All Goose Survey 
for Mississippi and Louisiana: 

Mississippi Mid-December All Goose Suryey 

~ Unit ~ White-front MYP Canada 

I 35 (Yazoo) 100 200 

:II 10 (Noxubt;!E!) 120 
13 (Sardis) 12 17 3,200 

Ill unsurveyed 

State 'rotal 12 117 3.,520 

Louisiana Mid-December All Coose Suryey 

I NW Louisiana (Unsurveyed) 

II Central & NE Louisiana 
Unit 11 

III sw Louisiana 
Unit 1 
Unit 2 
Unit 3 
Unit 4 
Unit 5 
Unit 6 
Unit 7 

99,825 

9,300 
21,000 
86,400 

8,000 
24,800 
31,600 
31,4_~ 

d\"3-,~ 
* Estimate for Rockefeller Refuge 

White-front 

32,575 

600 
500 

32,900 
200 

1,000 
24,500 

4,900 

~,t._ \ I l.oGD 

Resident 
canada 

4.60 
1,000 

1,460 

Canada 

0 

0 
0 

300 
1,000* 

0 
300 
100 

l~OD 

C>PTIONAL.FOIIIM NO.I~ 
(IIIN. I""C'I 
9 .... 1'1"MIII(4tc~I'JII)I.I•11 •• .,, ... ... 
.. U .. l:. t;P"Qf l'lt9D .Ul 081 I9D:ZH 
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01-09-92 08:39 US FWS WILDLIFE MGNT 601 965 4010 511 P02 

LQUisiana Mid Decepber All Goose Sury~ (continued) 

rv SE Louisiana 
unit s 
Unit 9 
Unit 10 

state Total 

0 
50,000 

0 

362,325 

}!l}ite-front 

0 
0 
0 

97,175 

~an ada 

0 
a 
0 

1,700 

Should you have any questions, please oontaot Jenny Sears, 601/965-

4903. 

•safety In The workplace, It works 1
' 

2 


