

FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY - SOUTH CAMPUS MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152

February 4, 1992

Robert Helms Louisiana Wildlife & Fisheries P.O. Box 15570 Baton Rouge, LA 70895

Dear Robert,

Enclosed is a copy of the results of the 1991 December ALL Goose Survey for the 6 southeastern states of the Mississippi Flyway. Ken Gamble will use these data to compile the flyway report.

Thanks very much for your assistance in completing this survey. If you have any questions please give me a call.

Cordially,

Don H. Orr

Migratory Bird Field Coordinator

enclosure

DHO/dj



FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY - SOUTH CAMPUS MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152

February 4, 1992

David Hayden
Department of Conservation & Natural Resources
64 North Union St.
Montgomery, AL 36130

Dear David,

Enclosed is a copy of the results of the 1991 December ALL Goose Survey for the 6 southeastern states of the Mississippi Flyway. Ken Gamble will use these data to compile the flyway report.

Thanks very much for your assistance in completing this survey. If you have any questions please give me a call.

Cordially,

Don H. Orr

Migratory Bird Field Coordinator

enclosure

DHO/dj



FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY - SOUTH CAMPUS MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152

February 4, 1992

Richard Wells MS Dept. of Wildlife Conservation P.O. Box 451 Jackson, MS 39205

Dear Richard,

Enclosed is a copy of the results of the 1991 December ALL Goose Survey for the 6 southeastern states of the Mississippi Flyway. Ken Gamble will use these data to compile the flyway report.

Thanks very much for your assistance in completing this survey. If you have any questions please give me a call.

Cordially,

Don H. Orr

Migratory Bird Field Coordinator

enclosure

DHO/dj



FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY - SOUTH CAMPUS MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152

January 13, 1992

Mr. Robert Helms Louisiana Wildlife & Fisheries P.O. Box 98000 Baton Rouge, LA 70898

Dear Robert,

The attached form shows the preliminary results of the December 9-13, 1991 All-Goose Survey for your state. Please review these data and advise me if any changes need to be made. If I do not hear from you by <u>January 22nd</u>, I will assume the data for your state are correct.

Thanks for your assistance.

Cordially,

Don H. Orr

attachment

cc: Ray Aycock



FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY - SOUTH CAMPUS MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152

January 13, 1992

Mr. Richard Wells Mississippi Department of Wildlife Conservation P.O. Box 451 Jackson, MS 39205

Dear Richard,

The attached form shows the preliminary results of the December 9-13, 1991 All-Goose Survey for your state. Please review these data and advise me if any changes need to be made. If I do not hear from you by <u>January 22nd</u>, I will assume the data for your state are correct.

Thanks for your assistance.

Cordially,

Don H. Orr

attachment

cc: Ray Aycock



United States Department of the Interior FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY - SOUTH CAMPUS MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152

January 13, 1992

Mr. David Hayden Department of Conservation and Natural Resources 64 North Union Street Montgomery, AL 36130

Dear David,

The attached form shows the preliminary results of the December 9-13, 1991 All-Goose Survey for your state. Please review these data and advise me if any changes need to be made. If I do not hear from you by <u>January 22nd</u>, I will assume the data for your state are correct.

Thanks for your assistance.

Cordially,

Don H. Orr

attachment

cc: Ron Freeman

memorandum

DATE: November 22, 1991

REPLY TO ATTNOF: Migratory Bird Field Coordinator, Memphis, TN

SUBJECT: December All Goose Survey

то: Ray Aycock, Wildlife Management Biologist, Jackson, MS Ron Freeman, Wildlife Management Biologist, Auburn, AL

Just a reminder that the All Goose Survey is to be conducted during the December 9-13, 1991 period.

Safety Has No Quitting Time

sent out 11-25-91

Canada

					White-
LOCATION	Migrants	Residents	Total	Snow	Fronted
Zone I					
Wheeler NWR	3,200	0	3,200	1,500	0
Guntersville Reservoir	0	1,200	1,200	0	0
ZONE TOTAL	3,200	1,200	4,400	1,500	0
Zone II					
Eufaula NWR	0	597	597	4	0
ZONE TOTAL	0	597	597	4	0
Zone III			****	<u> </u>	
ZONE TOTAL	0	0	0	0	0
Zone IV					
Choctaw NWR	0	0	0	0	0
ZONE TOTAL	0	0	0	0	0
STATE TOTALS	3,200	1,797	4,997	1,504	0

ş. . . %

ALABAMA - December 9-13, 1991

		C A N A D A				White-
	LOCATION	Migrants	Residents	Total	Snow	Fronted
Zone	Wheeler NWR*	3200	0	3200	1500	0
I	Guntersville Reservoir	0	1200	1200	0	0
	Zone Total	3200	1200	4400	1500	0
Zone	Eufaula NWR	0	597	597	4	0
II	Zone Total	0	597	597	4	0
Zone						
III	Total	0	0	0	0	0
Zone						
IV	Choctaw NWR	0	0	0	0	0
	Zone Total	0	0	0	0	0
STATE TO	OTALS	3200	1797	4997	1504	0

^{*40,500} Ducks

Canada

LOCATION	Migrants	Residents	Total	Snow	White- Fronted
Zone I (Northwest)	NS	NS	. NS	NS	NS
Zone II (Central & NE)	0	0	0	99,825	32,575
Zone III (Southwest)	700	1,000	1,700	212,500	64,600
Zone IV (Southeast)	0	0	o	50,000	0
STATE TOTAL	700	1,000	1,700	362,325	97,175

NS - Not Surveyed

Canada

					White-
LOCATION	Migrants	Residents	Total	Snow	Fronted
Zone I)				
35 Yazoo NWR	200	0	200	0	100
ZONE TOTAL	200	0	200	o	100
Zone II					
10 Noxubee NWR	120	460	580	0	0
13 Sardis Reservoir	3,200	1,000	4,200	12	17
ZONE TOTAL	3,320	1,460	4,780	12	17
Zone III					
6 Mississippi Sound	NS	NS	NS	NS	NS
STATE TOTALS	3,520	1,460	4,980	12	117

NS - Not Surveyed

.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

memorandum

January 9, 1992

Wildlife Management Office, FWS, Jackson, MS

Mid-December 1991 Goose Survey

Wildlife Management Biologist, FWS, Memphis, TN

Below are the results of the annual mid-December All Goose Survey for Mississippi and Louisiana:

Mississippi Mid-December All Goose Survey

<u>zone</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Snow	White-front	MVP Canada	Resident <u>Canada</u>
I	35 (Yazoo)	-	100	200	-
11	10 (Noxubee) 13 (Sardis)	_ 12	- 17	120 3,200	460 1,000
III	Unsurveyed				
State	Total	12	117	3,520	1,460

Louisiana Mid-December All Goose Survey

Zone		Snow	White-front	<u>Canada</u>
I	NW Louisiana (Unsur	/eyed)		
II	Central & NE Louisian Unit 11	na 99,825	32,575	0
III	SW Louisiana Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 4 Unit 5 Unit 6 Unit 7	9,300 21,000 86,400 8,000 24,800 31,600 31,400	600 500 32,900 200 1,000 24,500 4,900	0 0 300 1,000* 0 300
+ Pat	timata fam Deakefelle	212,500	64,600	1,700

* Estimate for Rockefeller Refuge

5 . . 1

Louisiana Mid-December All Goose Survey (continued)

Zone	Snow	White-front	<u>Canada</u>
IV SE Louisiana Unit 8 Unit 9 Unit 10	50,000 0	0 0	0
state Total	362,325	97,175	1,700

Should you have any questions, please contact Jenny Sears, 601/965-4903.

Ray